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S.no

1.

Semester-|
Code
no.
IR-613- Foreign Policy of
A Pakistan (Core)

IR-601- Theories of IR
B (Core)

IR-XXX Elective Course

Title of Course

IR-XXX Elective Course

S.no

1.

1.

1.

1.

no.

Semester-I|
Code

Title of Course

IR-635- Research

B

Methodology (Core)

IR-XXX Elective Course

IR-XXX Elective Course

IR-XXX Elective Course

MPhil Thesis (Compulsory)

List of Electives Courses (3 credit hrs. each course)

S.no

1

3

11

13

15

17

19
21

Code no.

IR-604-B

IR-608-A

IR-609-A

IR-619-A

IR-625-B

IR-626-C

IR-628-1

IR-632-B

IR-633-1
IR-636-C

Title of Course

Dynamics of South Asian
Politics

International Security

Foreign Policy Analysis

Global Politics of
Environment and
Climate Change

Dynamics of National
Security

Dynamics of Counter
Terrorism

Politics of Indian Ocean

IR-631-B International Politics of South

Asia

USA
EU in World Politics

Global Political Economy

Politics and Foreign Policy of

S.no |Code no.

2

4

10

12

14

IR-646-B

IR-648-C

IR-649-B

IR-652-A

IR-654-B

IR-658-B

IR-660-B

IR-661-B

IR-663

IR-664-B
IR-665-B

Title of Course

Politics and Foreign Policies of
Emerging Powers

State, Society and Process of
Globalization

International Politics of Asia
Pacific

Energy, Security and
Environmental

Politics in South Asia

Conflict Resolution and Use of
Force in IR

International Organizations

International Politics of
Central Asia

Seminar on Migration and
Refugees

Dynamics of Cyber Security

Media and International
Politics
International Politics of



23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

IR-637-B

IR-638

IR-639-C

IR-640-B

IR-641-B

IR-642-A

IR-644-B

IR-645-E

IR-645-B

A Comparative Study of
Foreign

Policies of Great Powers
Evolution of Strategic
Thoughts

Regionalism: Theory and
Practice

International Law in World
Politics

Seminar on International
Politics of

Middle East

Religion and Politics in the
Contemporary World

Seminar on Selected
Contemporary
Issues in IR

Hydro Politics
Water Security and
International
Politics

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

IR-667

IR-668

IR-669

IR-670

IR-671

IR-672

IR-673

IR-674

IR-607-B

Ethno-Nationalism

Politics and Foreign Policy of
Afghanistan

Politics and Foreign Policy of
India

Politics and Foreign Policy of
Turkey

Politics and Foreign Policy of
China

International Politics of Gulf
Region

Disarmament, Arms Control
and

Nuclear Non-Proliferation
Seminar on Issues Relating to
Area

Study

Strategic Culture of Pakistan

Seminar n Contemporary
Global Issues



