## FACULTY OF CONTEMPORARY STUDIES (FCS)

## **DEPARTMENT OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS (IR)**

## M.Phil. International Relations (IR)

Semester-I			Semester-II			
S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	
1.	IR-613- A	Foreign Policy of Pakistan (Core)	1.	IR-635- B	Research Methodology (Core)	
1.	IR-601- B	Theories of IR (Core)	1.	IR-XXX	Elective Course	
1.	IR-XXX	Elective Course	1.	IR-XXX	Elective Course	
1.	IR-XXX	Elective Course	1.	IR-XXX	Elective Course	
MPhil Thesis (Compulsory)						

## List of Electives Courses (3 credit hrs. each course)

S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course
1	IR-604-B	Dynamics of South Asian Politics	2	IR-646-B	Politics and Foreign Policies of Emerging Powers
3	IR-608-A	International Security	4	IR-648-C	State, Society and Process of Globalization
5	IR-609-A	Foreign Policy Analysis	6	IR-649-B	International Politics of Asia Pacific
7	IR-619-A	Global Politics of Environment and Climate Change	8	IR-652-A	Energy, Security and Environmental Politics in South Asia
9	IR-625-B	Dynamics of National Security	10	IR-654-B	Conflict Resolution and Use of Force in IR
11	IR-626-C	Dynamics of Counter Terrorism	12	IR-658-B	International Organizations
13	IR-628-1	Politics of Indian Ocean	14	IR-660-B	International Politics of Central Asia
15	IR-631-B	International Politics of South Asia	16	IR-661-B	Seminar on Migration and Refugees
17	IR-632-B	Politics and Foreign Policy of USA	18	IR-663	Dynamics of Cyber Security
19	IR-633-1	EU in World Politics	20	IR-664-B	Media and International Politics
21	IR-636-C	Global Political Economy	22	IR-665-B	International Politics of

					Ethno-Nationalism
23	IR-637-B	A Comparative Study of Foreign Policies of Great Powers	24	IR-667	Politics and Foreign Policy of Afghanistan
25	IR-638	Evolution of Strategic Thoughts	26	IR-668	Politics and Foreign Policy of India
27	IR-639-C	Regionalism: Theory and Practice	28	IR-669	Politics and Foreign Policy of Turkey
29	IR-640-B	International Law in World Politics	30	IR-670	Politics and Foreign Policy of China
31	IR-641-B	Seminar on International Politics of Middle East	32	IR-671	International Politics of Gulf Region
33	IR-642-A	Religion and Politics in the Contemporary World	34	IR-672	Disarmament, Arms Control and Nuclear Non-Proliferation
35	IR-644-B	Seminar on Selected Contemporary Issues in IR	36	IR-673	Seminar on Issues Relating to Area Study
37	IR-645-E	Hydro Politics	38	IR-674	Strategic Culture of Pakistan
39	IR-645-B	Water Security and International Politics	40	IR-607-B	Seminar n Contemporary Global Issues